TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

TOSHIBA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

	APPLICATION NUMBER	ER AC	GREEMENT NUMBER
The words Lesses, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer to To by the terms of the Toshiba Quality Commitment, a copy of which may be obtained from your Toshiba			
(excluding software) and you have the right to use it under the terms of this Lease.	<u> </u>		•

CUSTOMER (CONTACT IN	IFORMATI	ON									
egal Company Name:		BB COUNT	***	Fed	. Tax ID #:	74-60015	872	·				
Contact Person:	PUR	CHASING	- ACCTS PA	AYABLE BIII-	To Phone:	(956) 523	-4125	Bill	-To Fax:	(956)	523-50	10
Billing Address:	1110	WASHINGTO	N STREET, S	UITE 101 City	, State-Zip:	LAREDO	TEXAS	78040		•		
Equipment Location: f different from above)		COUNTY MED BEAST SAUND	DICAL EXAMINE DERS STREET	ER City	, State-Zip:	LAREDO	TEXAS	78040				
TBS LOCATION	DN NC											
Contact Name:		RISTOPHE	R YANES	Sub	osidiary Location:			SAN AN	TONIC	, TEX	AS	
EQUIPMENT TEMPOESTERION TOSHIE TOSHIE	WITH CONS A E-STUDIO		O MINIMUM	IS				FRIAD NUMBE	R. T. S.		STARTING MI	160 -
3. TEXAS DI	R CONTRACT	#DIR-TSO-30	42 IS REFERE	NCED FOR F	RICING PURI	POSES ONLY	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	_	
LEASE TERM	& PAYMEN	IT SCHEDU	JLE									
lumber of Payments:	36	of \$	182.10 *	Security Deposit:	\$	- 🔲	Received		(plus	applicab	le taxes)	
ayment includes:	0 PRINTS	B&W Images F	Per Month - Exc	ess Images at	\$0.00800) Per B&W Ima	ige	End-of-Le	ase Optio	ns:		
ayment includes:	0 PRINTS	Color Images I	Per Month - Exc	ess Images at	\$0.04150) Per Color Ima	ige .	You will have the following options at the end of you original term, provided the Lease has not terminate.				
ayment includes:		Scan Images I	Per Month - Exc	ess Images at		Per Scan Ima	ige	early and no event of default under the Lease has				
ayment includes:		Black Print Ima	ages Per Month	- Excess Image	s at	Per Black Pri	nt Image		ind is conti se the Equi		Fair Market \	/alue
Payment includes:		Color Print Ima	ages Per Month	- Excess Image	s at	Per Color Pri	nt Image	2. Renew		per sectio		
xcess Images Billed:	✓ Monthly	/ Quarte	rly Lease pa	ayment period is r	nonthly unless oti	nerwise indicated		J. IXELLIII	Equipment	·		
Documentation Fee:		ded in First Invo			ee Attached fo							
Security Deposit: The secure posit to its full amount as accordance with the Return THIS IS A	set forth above. If all o	conditions are fully con	mpleted with and prov	ided you have not eve	r been in default of th	e Agreement in the Di	efault section, the	e security deposit	will be refund	ed to you aft	er the return of	the equipmen
LESSOR ACC	EPTANCE						ļ.					
Toshiba Finan	cial Services	Signature: X					Title:				Date:	
CUSTOMER	ACCEPTAN	CE										
You hereby acknowledge an n Lessor's possession shall lease, and (ii) any determin execution by Lessor, shall ba greement for all purposes, other electronic transmission original signatures, and (d) No party may reise as a defi	d agree that your electron constitute chattel paper ation as to which version e binding upon the parties including, without limitation in shall be treated as an at the request of Lessor,	nic signature below sh as that term is defined of this Lease constitute. s. Lessee agrees that to ion, those outlined about original document, (b) Lessee, who execute	d in the Uniform Comm tes the single true origi the facsimile or other e ove in this Section. Wit) the signature of any i d this Lease and trans	nercial Code ("UCC") a inal item of chattel pap- electronic transmission hout limiting and subje party on such docume mitted its signature by	and shall constitute the ar under the UCC. If Le of this Lease manually of to the foregoling, the int shall be considered facsimile, or other elect	original agreement for essee signs and transm signed by Lessor, whe parties further agree th as an original signatur tronic transmission sha	all purposes, inch nits this Lease to land attached to the nattached to the hat, for purposes re, (c) the docum- nil provide the cou	luding, without Ilmi Lessor by facsimile facsimile or other of executing this L ent transmitted sh	tation, (i) any e or other elec electronic cop .ease, (a) a do all have the s	hearing, trial stronic transm y signed by L ocument sign arme effect a	or proceeding w ission, the transr essee, shall cons ed and transmith s a counterpart t	ith respect to mitted copy, u stitute the orig ad by facsimite hereof contain
Print Name:	TANO E.	TIJERINA	Signature: X				Title:	WEBB (COUN [*] DGE	TY	Date:	· <u>-</u>
PERSONAL (To induce us to enter into to proceed against the lessee undersigned. The undersign compromise of any obligation or is discharged from bankry administrators, representally	his Lease and any suppi or the Equipment or en ned walves notice of acc ons of lessee or any othe uptcy, and the undersign wes, successors and assi	force any other remed eptance hereof and of r obligors and guarant led agrees not to seek	dy before proceeding a f all other notices or d fors without in any way a to be repaid by lesser	against the undersigne emands of any kind to releasing the undersig e in the event the under or for the benefit of ar	d. The undersigned ag which the undersigne ned from his or her obl rsigned must pay us.	grees to pay all reason d may be entitled. The igations hereunder. Th This is a continuing Gu	nable attornay's f e undersigned co le obligations of ti laranty and shall l	ees and other exp nsents to any extend the undersigned sh not be discharged	enses incurre ensions or mo all continue er or affected by	ed by us by i dification gra- ven if the less death of the	reason of default inted to us and to see becomes inso oundersigned, st	by lessee of the release ar olvent or bank all bind the h

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

Dan Adding		WEBB COUNTY	DBA Name (If Any)		
Billing Address	Full Legal Name WEBB COUNTY Billing Address 1110 WASHINGTON S				Phone (956) 523-4125
City LAREDO		Country USA		State TX	Zip 78040
-					
		EQUIPN	MENT INFORMATION		
Equipment Location					
(If not same as abo	.ve)	WEBB COUNTY M	EDICAL EXAMINER, 721	0 B EAST SAUNDE	ERS STREET,
City	LARE	DO Country	USA	State TX	Zip 78040
QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY	QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)
1 1	E-STUDIO 4555C	TOSHIBA DIGITAL COLOR SYSTEM	-	-	
		· · ·	_	 	
			_		
<u> </u>	-			<u> </u>	
eunder by Lo If the pro	essee, inclu ovisions of	iding the Security Deposit (if ar this Addendum are utilized b	ny) specified in the Lo by Lessee, Lessee a	ease. agrees not to p	Lessor shall retain all sums pa purchase, lease or rent any othe
This Add	lendum will	not be construed so as to pe	rmit the Lessee to to	erminate the Le	ease in order to acquire any oth
This Add ipment or o	lendum will	not be construed so as to pe	Signature X (MUST BE SIGNED) Print Name Title	erminate the Le e application for LESSEE S BY AUTHORIZED AGENT, REPRESE TAN BB COUNTY JUDG	f its termination rights hereunder asse in order to acquire any other which the Equipment is intended which the Equipment is intended entitive or officer of government entity) NO E. TIJERINA BE Date Name of Government Entity
This Add ipment or o	lendum will	not be construed so as to pe	Signature X (MUST BE SIGNED) Print Name Title For WE	EBB, COUNTY OF	Pase in order to acquire any oth which the Equipment is intended which the Equipment is intend
This Add ipment or o	lendum will	not be construed so as to pe	Signature X (MUST BE SIGNED) Print Name Title For W	EBB, COUNTY OF ACCEPTED	Passe in order to acquire any oth which the Equipment is intended which the Equipment Entity
This Add ipment or o	lendum will	not be construed so as to pe	Signature X (MUST BE SIGNED) Print Name Title For W	EBB, COUNTY OF	PARSE IN ORDER to acquire any oth which the Equipment is intended which the Equipment is intended and the Equipment is intended and the Equipment Entity) NO E. TIJERINA BE Date Name of Government Entity BY LESSOR

- 3. Paragraph number seventeen (17) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Return of Equipment" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
 - "If Webb County does not purchase the equipment at the end of the term, the equipment will be returned at the expense of Toshiba "Lessor" to a location designated by Lessor."
- 4. Paragraph number twenty-one (21) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Governing Law" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by:
 - "BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO WAIVE ALL RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL. This agreement shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Texas. Jurisdiction and venue for any action or claim arising out of this agreement shall be in the Federal and/or State courts of Webb County, Texas."
- 5. Webb County does and shall not waive or relinquish any immunity or defense on behalf of itself, its commissioners, offices, employees and agents as a result of the execution of this Agreement and performance of the functions and obligations described herein.

WEBB COUNTY:	TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES
Tano E. Tijerina, Webb County Judge ATTESTED:	Representative
Margie Ramirez Ibarra	

APPOVED AS TO FORM:

Marc A. Montemayor Webb County Attorney

Webb County Clerk

WEDD COINTY.

"By law, the county attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorneys(s).